The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 19 - 22, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult citizens

Sample 1500 U.S. Adult citizens
Conducted November 19 - 22, 2022
Margin of Error  +3.2%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... ... 30%
Off onthe wrong track ... ..o 57%
N Ot SUNE . e 13%

2. How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

EXCEIENt o e 7%
160 7o o Lo P 20%
Excellent / Good ... 28%
= L P 27%
POOT o e e 39%
Fair [ PO . 66%
DNt KN OW o e 6%

3. Which do you think is a more important problem facing the U.S. today?

UNEm IOy MmNt e e 7%
= o o 54%
Both equal ... e e 32%
N O SUNE ot 8%

4. Do you think the economy is growing or shrinking?

L0171 T 22%
SINKING e 42%
Staying about the same ... ..o e 21%
N O SUNE . e e e 15%

5. Do you believe the United States is currently in an economic recession?

B (= 56%
N O e e 25%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 19%

6. How likely do you think it is that there will be an economic recession during the next twelve months?

VY Kl o e 5%
Somewhat Kely ... e 15%
NOt Very eIy o 10%
Not at all Kely .o e e e 1%
Ot SUNE . e 13%

Not asked - Already iN @ rECESSION ... ..ttt e et eee e 56%
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7. Six months from now do you think there will be...

HIgher Qas PriCeS ..ot e e 44%
The SaME Qa8 PriCES ottt e e e e e 25%
LOWEE G8S PriCES oottt ettt et e et et et et et e e 14%
N Ot SUNE . e e 17%

8. Six months from now do you think there will be...

A higherrate of inflation ... ... 43%
The same rate of inflation ... ... .. 26%
Alower rate of inflation ... ... 15%
N Ot SUIE ot e e e e e e e 16%

9. How much have you felt the impact of this high inflation in your own life?

A Ot o e 49%
AT e 43%
NOt At All .o 8%

10. Do you personally know anyone who has been laid off from their job in the last 12 months? Check all that
apply.

XS, Ml oottt e e 8%
Yes, afamily member ... 11%
Yes, aclose friend ... e 16%
N O e e 66%
Prefer Not 10 Say ... oo 4%

11. Do you consider the following country to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy Not sure
Russia 4% 6% 24% 53% 14%
China 5% 10% 32% 34% 19%
Ukraine 26% 42% 8% 6% 17%
Poland 30% 35% 6% 2% 26%
Palestine 5% 17% 27% 14% 37%
Israel 33% 28% 8% 4% 26%
North Korea 3% 7% 19% 53% 18%

12. In the war between Russia and Ukraine, who do you think is currently winning?

RUSSIa .t e e 16%
L] 1= 1] - 32%
N =T 1 = 32%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 20%
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13. Who is more likely to be the eventual winner of the conflict between Russia and Ukraine?

RUSSIa .t e e 21%
L= 1] - 31%
Equally [Kely ... 16%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 32%

VEry MO ANt . 37%
Somewhat ImPortant ... e 29%
NOt 100 IMPOITANt .. e 9%
Not at all important goal . ... 6%
N O SUNE . e 19%

15. Which side in the Israeli-Palestinian conflict do you think the U.S. government favors?

The Israeli Side ... e e 39%
Treats both sides equally . ... 19%
The Palestinian side ... e e e 9%
1N o) T 34%

16. In the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, are your sympathies more with...?

THE ISrAEliS ..ot e 31%
ADOUL EQUAL ..o 27%
The Palestinians . .....ooi e e e 11%
N Ot SUIE oottt e e e e e e e 30%

17. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Benjamin Netanyahu?

Very favorable ... 15%
Somewhat favorable ....... ... 21%
Somewhat unfavorable . .......... e 12%
Very unfavorable .. ... e 11%
DO KN OW e e e 41%

18. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling Israel?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE ..t 11%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .. e e 21%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ot e 14%
SHONGlY QIS APPIOVE ..ttt ettt 23%

N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 30%
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19. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-
favorable favorable  Favorable able vorable
Ron DeSantis 26% 16% 42% 11% 23%
Hakeem Jeffries 10% 15% 26% 9% 11%
Mike Pence 11% 26% 37% 22% 23%

20. Did you vote in the November 2022 general election?
Asked of registered voters

D (==

21. In the 2022 general election, how did you cast your vote?

Asked of people who voted in the 2022 midterms
In person early, before election day ... ...
Inperson on election day ... ... e
By mail or absentee ballot, sending it back by mail or post office ........................

Unfavor-
able

33%
20%
45%

By mail or absentee ballot, returning it at a vote center, elections dropbox or other official voting

= (=

22. How much attention have you been paying to the 2022 congressional elections?
A Ot e
AT o e e
NONE At All .

23. Do you want Joe Biden to run for president again in 20247
=

N O ot

Ot UM et e e e e e e e e

24. Do you want Donald Trump to run for president again in 20247
(5

N O e e

N Ot SUIE ottt e e e

10%

25. If you had to choose, who would you rather see as the Republican nominee for President in 20247

Donald TrUMD o
RON DS antiS ..ot
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e e e

Don’t
know
25%
54%
18%
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26. Taking into consideration both your risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are
you personally about experiencing COVID-19?

VY WOITIEA .ttt et e e e e e 13%
Somewhat Worried . ... 28%
NN o) 8 (oY TR0 ¢ 1= 32%
Notworried at all ... .o e 27%

27. Do you personally know anyone who has tested positive for COVID-19? Check all that apply.

XS, TN it 29%
Yes, a family member ... e 50%
Yes, a close frienNd . ... i 47%
N O et 20%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY . ... 4%

28. In the past seven days, how often have you worn a mask on your face when outside your home?

A Y S L e 17%
Most Of the time .. .o e 14%
Some Of the tiMe ... 25%
= 44%

29. Would you support or oppose a policy that made it mandatory to wear masks in the following places?

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly

support support oppose oppose Not sure
Airplanes 35% 22% 11% 21% 10%
Airports 33% 24% 11% 22% 10%

30. In your opinion, when do you think the COVID-19 pandemic will finally end?

The pandemic has already ended ... ... i e 25%
Before the end Of 2022 ... .. i e 6%
N 2028 i 15%
ATEEr 2028 . 22%
= 32%

31. Which of these best describes your situation with respect to getting vaccinated against COVID-19?

| have been vaccinated with one dose of a COVID-19 vaccine but am not fully vaccinated .6%
| have been fully vaccinated (such as with both doses of a two-dose COVID-19 vaccine) but

HAVE NOT received a booster Shot ... ... e e 23%
I have been fully vaccinated (such as with both doses of a two-dose COVID-19 vaccine) AND
have received at least one booster shot ......... ... i 42%
I have not been vaccinated ...t e e e 23%
Prefer NOt 10 Sy ..o e 6%
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32. How much, if anything, have you heard about booster shots tailored to newer specific variants of COVID-19?

A Ot o e 26%
AT o e 54%
Nothing at all ..o 20%

33. Do you want the COVID booster shot that is tailored to newer specific variants?
Asked of those who are fully vaccinated

YOS o e 25%
o 38%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 23%
Already ot it ..o 15%

34. [Have you had / Did you have] difficulty getting an appointment for the COVID booster shot that is tailored to
newer specific variants?
Asked of those who are fully vaccinated and either want the new booster shot or have already gotten it

D (== 15%

35. Do you plan to get the influenza vaccine (flu shot) in 20227

Lalready have . ... e 37%
XS, | PlaN 10 oo e 16%
o 35%
DN T KNOW e e 12%

XS, M o 5%
Yes, afamily member ... 10%
Yes, a Close frieNd ... ... 8%
O e e 74%
Prefer NOL 10 SAY ... 5%

37. Taking into consideration both the risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are
you personally about someone in your household experiencing RSV?

VBIY WOITIEA .t e e e 13%
Somewhat Worried ... 27%
NOLI00 WOITEd . e e e e e 34%
Notworried at all ... . e 25%
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38. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden has handled the COVID-19 pandemic as president?

SHrONGIY @PPIOVE .o 19%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 19%
Neither approve Nor diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt et 24%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt et e 10%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 28%

39. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump handled the COVID-19 pandemic as president?

S ONGlY AP0V .t e 17%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ot e 18%
Neither approve NOr diSaPPIrOVE . ...ttt e et 23%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 12%
StroNgly diSaPPIOVE ..t e 30%

40. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Ron DeSantis has handled the COVID-19 pandemic as governor of
Florida?

S ONGlY AP0V .ttt 24%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 13%
Neither approve Nor diSAPPIOVE .. ..o ittt e 35%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt e 7%
StroNgly AiSaPPIOVE .. e 21%

41. Do you usually celebrate Thanksgiving?
= 85%

B (= 79%

43. Which best describes your Thanksgiving plans?

| will gather outdoors with people from other households ................. .. oot 9%
| will gather indoors with people from other households ................. ...t 48%
I will not gather with any people from other households .......................coiintt. 15%
N O SUNE ot e e 7%
Not asked - will not celebrate Thanksgiving thisyear ..., 21%

44. Do you expect to eat turkey at Thanksgiving this year?

YOS e 62%
O e e e 11%
N Ot SUNE e 6%
Not asked - will not celebrate Thanksgiving thisyear ......... ...t 21%



The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 19 - 22, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult citizens

45. Have your Thanksgiving plans for this year been affected by price increases?
=T
o
N Ot SUIE ottt et e et e e e e e e
Not asked - will not celebrate Thanksgiving thisyear ...,

46. Are there ever arguments about politics at your Thanksgiving celebration?
Asked of those who usually celebrate Thanksgiving

YOS it e e
o
Prefer NOt 10 Sy ... e

47. Have you ever had Thanksgiving ruined by a political argument?
Asked of those who usually celebrate Thanksgiving

YOS o e e
N O e e
Prefer Not 10 Say ..o e

48. Are you thankful this year?
(.

49. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Elon Musk?
Very favorable ...
Somewhat favorable ... ... ...
Somewhat unfavorable . ......... .
Very Unfavorable . ... e
DO T KNOW e

50. Do you approve or disapprove of how Elon Musk is handling his job as CEO of Twitter?
S ONGIY APPIOVE . e
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ottt e e
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .ttt e
N O SUNE .t e e

51. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Elizabeth Holmes?
Very favorable ... e
Somewhat favorable . ... e
Somewhat unfavorable . ........ .
Very Unfavorable .. ...
DNt KNOW e e
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52. How much, if anything, have you heard in the news recently about Elizabeth Holmes, the former CEO of
biomedical research company Theranos, being sentenced to more than 11 years in prison for fraud?

N o 19%
Al o e 43%
NOthing at all .o 38%

53. Last week, Elizabeth Holmes was found guilty of defrauding investors while she ran Theranos, and was
sentenced to 11 years and 3 months in prison. Do you think this sentence is. . .

00 NarS 9%
ADOUL MGt L 42%
Not harsh enoUgh ... o 19%
N Ot SUME .t e 29%

54. How important are the following issues to you?

Very Somewhat Not very Unimpor-

Important Important Important tant
Jobs and the economy 63% 27% 7% 3%
Immigration 44% 33% 17% 6%
Climate change and the environment 42% 25% 18% 15%
Foreign policy 39% 43% 14% 4%
National Security 60% 27% 10% 3%
Education 56% 32% 9% 3%
Health care 63% 26% 9% 2%
Taxes and government spending 56% 32% 10% 2%
Abortion 45% 26% 19% 10%
Civil rights 49% 31% 16% 4%
Civil liberties 52% 32% 12% 4%
Guns 47% 29% 16% 7%
Crime 59% 29% 9% 4%
Criminal justice reform 47% 32% 15% 6%
Inflation/prices 67% 24% 7% 2%
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55. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

INflatiON/PrICES .. 21%
Health Care ... 14%
Climate change and the environment ... ... . i 10%
Jobs and the economy ... ... o 9%
IMMigration ... . 6%
2o T 1o ) o 6%
Taxes and government SPending . ......ceiirin it 6%
NatioNal SECUNTY ..ttt e et et e e 5%
BdUCALION ... 5%
VIl FIGNES o 5%
O] 10 T 4%
GUNIS e e e 4%
Vil DIt eSS . e 2%
FOrIgN POLICY .t e 2%
Criminal Justice reform ... 1%

56. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Jobs and the eCoNOmMY . ... . e 10%
M gr At ON Lo 1%
Climate change and the environment ... ... . i e 6%
FOreign POlICY ..o e 7%
National SeCUNTY ... o 15%
EdUCatiON .. e 9%
Health Care ... e 12%
Taxes and government SPENAING .. ..o .veiu ittt 10%
Yoo (oo 0%
VIl DTS o e 3%
VIl DB ES .t 4%
UM ottt e 1%
iMoo e 3%
Criminal justice reform ... . 2%
INflatiON/PriCES .o e 15%

10
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57. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-
favorable favorable  Favorable able vorable

Joe Biden 22% 22% 44% 13% 36%
Kamala Harris 17% 24% 41% 12% 35%
Nancy Pelosi 18% 22% 39% 9% 37%
Kevin McCarthy 8% 21% 29% 16% 25%
Mitch McConnell 6% 20% 26% 20% 33%
Chuck Schumer 13% 20% 33% 11% 30%
Donald Trump 21% 18% 39% 13% 41%

58. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable
The Democratic Party 20% 23% 42% 14% 32%
The Republican Party 16% 25% 1% 18% 29%

59. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

SHONGlY @PPIOVE . e
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ttt e e
AP P OV . e
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ... e e
SIrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e
DS AP P OV ...t e
Ot SUNE e

Unfavor-
able

49%
47%
46%
40%
53%
41%
53%

Unfavor-
able

45%
46%

11

Don’t
know
7%
12%
15%
31%
21%
26%
7%

Don'’t
know
12%
13%
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60. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Some-
Some- what Strongly
Strongly what disap- disap- Disap-
approve approve Approve prove prove prove
Jobs and the economy 19% 22% 41% 14% 32% 46%
Foreign policy 18% 23% 41% 15% 28% 43%
National Security 19% 24% 43% 12% 28% 40%
Civil rights 19% 24% 43% 14% 24% 38%
Civil liberties 18% 24% 42% 13% 26% 39%
Crime 14% 23% 37% 16% 31% 46%
Criminal justice reform 14% 24% 38% 15% 28% 43%
Inflation/prices 15% 21% 36% 15% 38% 53%
61. Would you say Joe Biden is...
Very DAl .. e 30%
LiDEral .o e 8%
MOdEratE . e 24%
CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt ittt e 6%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE .. e 3%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 18%
62. How much do you think Joe Biden cares about the needs and problems of people like you?
A Ot 25%
SOOI ot e e 22%
NOt MUCKH L e 13%
Doesn'tcare atall ... 31%
Nt SUIE o e e 9%

63. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Joe Biden as a person?

LiKE @ 10t oo 23%
Like somewhat ... e 17%
Neither like Nor disliKe . ... .o e e 20%
Dislike sOmewWhat . ... 9%
DisliKe @ 10t . 24%
Nt SUIE o e e e e e 7%

64. Would you say Joe Biden is a strong or a weak leader?

Y= V2= (o T
SOMEWNAL SITONG ...t
Somewhat WeakK ... . e
VY WK .ottt et s

12

No
opinion
13%
16%
17%
19%
19%
16%
20%
11%
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65. Do you think Joe Biden is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy .. ... e 43%
Not honest and trustworthy . ... 40%
N Ot SUIE oottt e e e e e e e e 17%

66. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next few years with Joe Biden as President?

OPIMIS I C .ot e 36%
PSS SIMIStIC ..ot 41%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e 24%

67. As a President, how do you think Joe Biden will go down in history?

OUESIANAING .o e 9%
ADOVE AV agE .ttt 16%
Y= =T = 24%
BelOW AVBIagE ..ttt 11%
POOr 29%
N Ot SUIE it 11%

68. Compared to the other Presidents since World War 1l, would you say Joe Biden is a harder worker or does
he work less hard?

Harder WOrKEr .o e e e 22%
ADOUL ThE SAME .o e 28%
WOrKS 1888 hard ... e 36%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 15%

More intelligent . ... e 18%
ADOUL the SaME ... e 32%
Less iNtelligent ... 38%
N O SUNE . e e 12%

70. Compared to the other Presidents since World War 11, would you say Joe Biden is more or less competent?

More ComMpPEtENt ..o 18%
ADOUL the SaME ... o 29%
LSS COMPE BNt . 41%
N Ot SUIE ot e 12%

71. Do you think Joe Biden is a good or bad role model for children?

GoOd r0lE MOAEI .. 40%
Bad role Model ... 38%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e 22%

13
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72. How would you rate the Presidents listed below?

Outstand- Above Below
ing Average Average Average Poor Not Sure
Jimmy Carter 9% 18% 28% 13% 15% 18%
Ronald Reagan 25% 19% 25% 9% 8% 14%
George H.W. Bush 7% 21% 35% 15% 9% 13%
Bill Clinton 10% 24% 29% 14% 10% 12%
George W. Bush 8% 16% 35% 17% 12% 12%
Barack Obama 25% 18% 20% 12% 17% 8%
Donald Trump 20% 15% 15% 7% 35% 8%
Joe Biden 10% 17% 21% 11% 32% 9%

73. As a President, how do you think Donald Trump will go down in history?

OUESTANAING oo 15%
ADOVE AVBIagE .ttt 18%
Y= - Vo = 13%
BelOW AVEragE ..o e 10%
P OO 32%
N Ot SUIE e 11%

74. Compared to the other Presidents since World War Il, would you say Donald Trump is a harder worker or
does he work less hard?

Harder WOrKEr .. e e e 33%
ADOUL e SAME .. s 19%
WOrKs 18SS hard ... 35%
Nt SUIE i e e e e s 14%

75. Compared to the other Presidents since World War 11, would you say Donald Trump is more or less intelligent?

More intelligent ... e 26%
ADOUL the SaME ... 26%
Less intelligent ... 36%
N Ot SUME .t e 12%

76. Compared to the other Presidents since World War 1, would you say Donald Trump is more or less compe-
tent?

MOre COMP B Nt .o e 28%
ADOUL the SaME ... 21%
LeSS COMPE Nt . 38%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e e 12%

14
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77. Do you think Donald Trump is a good or bad role model for children?

GO0 1018 MO ..ot e 29%
Bad role Model ... 50%
Ot UM ettt e e e e e e e 21%

78. Would you say Donald Trump is...

Very DAl . 6%
Liberal .o 4%
1Y/ To o =T = | (= 16%
CONSEIVAtIVE L.ttt e 25%
VBIY CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt ettt ettt e 24%
Nt SUIE i e e e e s 25%

79. Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

Y= V2= o o 31%
SOMEWNAL SITONG ...t 24%
Somewhat Weak ... . 15%
VY WK .ottt s 30%

80. Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy . ... . 33%
Not honest and trustworthy . ... 49%
N Ot SUIE L e 18%

L (o | P 26%
SOOI it e e 17%
NOt MUCKH L e e 14%
Doesn'tcare at all ... ... e 36%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e i 7%

82. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?

LK @ 10t o e 16%
Like somewhat . ... o e 15%
Neither like Nor disliKe . ... e e e et 15%
Dislike sOMEWhat ... e 11%
DisliKe @ 10t . 35%

Ot SUIE .ot e e e 7%



The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 19 - 22, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult citizens

83. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

SHONGIY @PPIOVE ..t 7%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t 15%
Neither approve NOr diSAPPIOVE ... ...ttt e 21%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 20%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 26%
Ot SUIE e e 12%

84. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-  Unfavor- Don’t
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable able know
Democrats in Congress 16% 23% 39% 15% 31% 46% 15%
Republicans in Congress 10% 25% 35% 21% 28% 49% 15%

85. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Speaker of the U.S. House
of Representatives?

S ONGlY AP0V .t 21%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE .ottt e 20%
SomMeWhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e 9%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 34%
Ot SUIE . e 17%

86. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE ..ttt 14%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 22%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...t e 10%
StroNgly diSaPPIOVE .. e 27%
N O SUNE . e 27%

87. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGlY AP PIOVE ..t 6%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 19%
Somewhat diSapPrOVe . ... e 19%
SHroONgly AiSAPPIOVE .. e 31%
N Ot SUNE . e 25%

16
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88. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin McCarthy is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
House of Representatives?

S ONGY AP OVE ..ttt 9%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ottt e 23%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 13%
SHONGlY AISAPPIOVE .. e 23%
N Ot SUNE .ttt 32%

89. Do you think Kevin McCarthy should remain as the leader of the Republicans in the U.S. House of Represen-
tatives or do you think it should be some other Republican?

Kevin MCCarthy ... e e 24%
Some other Republican ... ... o 9%
N O SUNE .t 40%
9o 18 o= 1 28%

90. Do you approve or disapprove of Nancy Pelosi deciding to step down as the leader of the Democrats in the
U.S. House of Representatives?

S ONGlY AP POV .t 43%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 22%
SomMeWhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e 9%
SHONGlY QIS APPIOVE ..ttt e e e 7%
N Ot SUIE o e 19%

91. Would you approve or disapprove of Hakeem Jeffries becoming the leader of the Democrats in the U.S.
House of Representatives?

SHONGlY @PPIOVE .. e 14%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 17%
SOmMEWhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 8%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 15%
N O SUNE .ttt e e e e 47%

92. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

S ONGIlY APPIOVE e 14%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ottt 27%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ottt e e 15%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 22%
N Ot SUNE e e e 22%

17
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93. In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Very Deral . 5%
LibEral ..o 7%
Y10 o == | (= 26%
CONSEIVAtIVE ...t e 19%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ... e e et e 20%
N O SUNE .t e 22%

94. Qverall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getling betler ... . 13%
ADOUL the SaME ... e 25%
GetliNg WOISE e e s 50%
N Ot SUME . e e e 12%

95. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

HIgNer e 21%
ADOUL ThE SAME . e 27%
0 1 25%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 27%

96. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ...........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 14%
About the same financially as you were ayearago .............oeuiriiiiiininnenenannen. 38%
Worse off financially than you were ayear ago ..........c.ouiiiiiiiiiii i 38%
Ot SUNE e e 10%

97. How worried are you about losing your job?

NIy WO .ot et e e e 9%
Somewhat Worried .. ... 26%
NOL VEIY WOITIEA ...ttt ettt e 65%

98. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Very hard — | would probably have totake apay cut. ... 29%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much. ........... 30%
NOt Very Nard o 25%
1N o) T 16%

99. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

A= 78 1= o 29%
=T 070 40%
Neither happy NOr UNNAPPY ..o e 22%
Lo o= T o o) 7%
RV L= VAT 1 F=T o] )/ 2%
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100. Some people seem to follow what's going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether
there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in
government and public affairs ...

Most Of the time ... .o e e 41%
Some Of the timMe ... .o e 26%
Only now and then ... 14%
Hardly at all ..o 12%
DO KN OW e e e 6%

101. Which cable news network do you watch the most?

CNIN e 17%
FOX N WS et e e e e 21%
MO B C o e e e e e 11%
Other cable NEWS NEIWOIK ... ottt 7%
[ don’t watch any cable News ... ... i 44%

102. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

LiDEral .o e 26%
1Y/ To o =T = | (= 27%
CONS IV ALIVE L.t e e 31%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 15%

103. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very Deral .. e 11%
LiDEral .o e 15%
1Y/ To o =T = (= 27%
CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt ittt e e e 19%
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ..o 12%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 15%

104. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

DM ALS .ttt e 34%
INEPENAENIS .o 35%
REPUDIICANS .o 31%

105. Do you identify as a MAGA Republican?

Asked of Republicans
YOS o e 43%
N 36%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e 21%
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106. Would you say that Joe Biden legitimately won the 2020 election, or not?
Biden legitimately won the election ....... ... 63%
Biden did NOT legitimately win the election ........ .. ... .. i, 37%

107. Are you registered to vote?

Registered .. e 73%
NOt regiStered . 27%

108. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207?

JOB BideN o 35%
DoNald TrUMD e 32%
L 1 = 1%
Did not vote for President ... ..o e 32%

109. Political Party Identification
Calculated based on a series of questions about party identification

SHrONG DEMOCIAL ...ttt e e e 23%
Not very strong DemoCrat . ... e 11%
Lean DemOCrat ...t e 6%
INdEePEnNent ... 16%
Lean Republican . ....... oo 7%
Not very strong Republican ... ... 11%
Strong RepubliCan ... .. . 20%
Ot SUNE o e 6%
DOt KNOW 0%

110. Are you...?

Ml o e e 49%
FEmMale . 51%

111. Respondent age by category

L o o T 21%
B0-44 e e 24%
A5-Bd e 33%
L 22%

112. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

NI 67%
BlaCK . 13%
HiS DA .o e 13%

10 1 = 8%
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113. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 188 o 36%
SOME COllBGE ..o 29%
College grad ... 22%
POStgrad . 13%

114. What is your marital status?

/= T =T 44%
ST =T 0= T =1 (=T [ 3%
DYoo =T 11%
OW A e 7%
N ==Y g0 = T =T 30%
Domestic / civil partnership ... 5%

115. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 187
YOS ot e 25%

116. In what region of the country do you reside?
Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOMNEAS .o e 17%
MW St . e e 21%
SOUIN o 38%
L2 23%

117. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNder 50K .o 41%
B0-T 00K it 25%
o 0] 3o T 1T = 23%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY . ..o 10%

118. How important is religion in your life?

Ny MO ANt . 36%
Somewhat ImpPortant . ... o e 26%
NOt tO0 IMPOrtANt ... 18%

Not at all important ... 20%
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119. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEK ... ot e e e e 12%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e e 16%
Once ortwice amonth ... . . 8%
A EW HiMES @ YA it 9%
SO L 19%
= 32%
DO KN OW e e 4%

120. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?
= 33%

121. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ 0ay .. ...oii 26%
ONCE A A .ottt ittt e 15%
AfeW IMeES @ WEBK .o i e 13%
ONCE AWEEK .o 5%
Afew times a MONth ... e 6%
SO L e e 12%
= 17%
DNt KW o e 5%

122. What is your present religion, if any?

PrOte S ANt ... e 27%
Roman Catholic ... ... 19%
17710 62 T o 2%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX ......oiiiii i e e e 1%
JBWIS N o e e 3%
MUSIIM L e e e e e 4%
BUAANISt . 1%
HiNAU oo 0%
1 =T ] 7%
AGNOSH C e 5%
NoOthing in partiCular . ... o e e 24%
SomMeEthing B1SE .. i 8%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

November 19 - 22, 2022

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to June 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at that
time (34% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range from
0.063 to 6.523, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.778.

1500
1296 (Registered voters)

=+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.1% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

45 questions not reported.
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